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 Terrorisms in Europe 테러리즘 

◦ Rouen, Nice in France 

◦ Munich in Germany 

 

 Economic Crisis and Political Conflict 경제난 및 정치분쟁 

◦ Syrian refugees 

◦ African crisis: South Sudan, DRC, Boko Haram in Nigeria, … 

 

 Environmental & Health 환경 및 보건/건강 

◦ PHEIC on Zika virus outbreak after Ebola, MERS, Avian Flu, … 

◦ Malaria, Dengue, Yellow Fever, Polio, ... Still persisting 

 

 and Climate change… 지구온난화 
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 17 M total population 
◦ 11.6 M refugees total; 

- 7.6 M refugees inside Syria 
- 4 M+ refugees outside Syria 

◦ 0.5 M refugees to Europe 
- very few accepted so far 
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R22: McEvedy & Jones, “Atlas of World History”, Penguin Reference Books andWikipedia-World Population,  
http://peakoil.com/consumption/what-would-it-take-to-get-to-a-steady-state-economy 
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R31: http://uvamagazine.org/articles/over_seven_billion_served  
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Year 

Africa 

Asia 

Former USSR 

Latin America 

Eastern Europe 

Western Europe 

20th  
century 
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R33: http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030  

15 

Today 2016 

http://www.carbonmap.org/
http://www.carbonmap.org/
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030
http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030


0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980

Angola

Burundi

Benin

Burkina Faso

Botswana

Central African Rep.

China

Cote d'Ivoire

Cameroon

Congo, Rep.

Comoros

Cape Verde

Eritrea

Ethiopia

Gabon

Ghana

Guinea

Gambia, The

Guinea-Bissau

Equatorial Guinea

Kenya

Korea, Rep.

Liberia

Least Developed C. (UN)

Lesotho

Madagascar

MENA

Mali

Mozambique

Mauritania

Mauritius

Malawi

Namibia

Niger

Nigeria

Rwanda

Sudan

Senegal

Sierra Leone

Somalia

South Sudan

Sub-Saharan Africa

Sao Tome and Principe

Swaziland

Chad

Togo

Tanzania

Uganda

South Africa

Congo, Dem. Rep.

Zambia

Zimbabwe

 
Gabon  

South Africa  

Zimbabwe  

Zambia  

South Korea  

R12 

29.07.2016 16 



0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

1
9
6

2

1
9
6

4

1
9
6

6

1
9
6

8

1
9
7

0

1
9
7

2

1
9
7

4

1
9
7

6

1
9
7

8

1
9
8

0

1
9
8

2

1
9
8

4

1
9
8

6

1
9
8

8

1
9
9

0

1
9
9

2

1
9
9

4

1
9
9

6

1
9
9

8

2
0
0

0

2
0
0

2

2
0
0

4

2
0
0

6

2
0
0

8

2
0
1

0

2
0
1

2

Angola

Burundi

Benin

Burkina Faso

Botswana

Central African Rep.

China

Cote d'Ivoire

Cameroon

Congo, Rep.

Comoros

Cape Verde

Eritrea

Ethiopia

Gabon

Ghana

Guinea

Gambia, The

Guinea-Bissau

Equatorial Guinea

Kenya

Korea, Rep.

Liberia

Least Developed C. (UN)

Lesotho

Madagascar

MENA

Mali

Mozambique

Mauritania

Mauritius

Malawi

Namibia

Niger

Nigeria

OECD members

Rwanda

Sudan

Senegal

Sierra Leone

Somalia

South Sudan

Sub-Saharan Africa

Sao Tome and Principe

Swaziland

Chad

Togo

Tanzania

Uganda

South Africa

Congo, Dem. Rep.

Zambia

Zimbabwe

 OECD Member Countries Avg  

South Korea  

Gabon  

Equatorial Guinea  

Mauritius  

S. Africa  

Botswana  

R12 

29.07.2016 17 



$0
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$2,000,000,000

$3,000,000,000

$4,000,000,000

$5,000,000,000

$6,000,000,000

$7,000,000,000
Algeria Angola Benin

Botswana Burkina Faso Burundi

Cameroon Cape Verde Central African Republic

Chad Comoros Congo (Brazzaville)

Congo (Kinshasa) Cote d'Ivoire Djibouti

East Africa (not specified) Egypt Equatorial Guinea

Eritrea Ethiopia Gabon

Gambia, The Ghana Guinea

Guinea-Bissau Kenya Korea, North

Korea, South Lesotho Liberia

Libya Madagascar Malawi

Mali Mauritania Mauritius

Mongolia Morocco Mozambique

Namibia Niger Nigeria

Rwanda Sao Tome & Principe Senegal

Seychelles Sierra Leone Somalia

South Africa South Sudan Southern Africa (not specified)

Sub-Saharan Africa (not specified) Sudan Swaziland

Tanzania Togo Tunisia

Uganda West Africa (not specified) Zambia

Zimbabwe

 

Total Loans & Grants for Africa: 
(1946 ~ 1975) 
< 46 Billion USD2011 

Total Loans & Grants for S. Korea: 
(1946 ~ 1975) 
~ 69 Billion USD2011 

R14 
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 Why Korea grew so fast in Economic Development? 

◦ Thanks to its Infrastructure – Railway, Road, Telecom? 

 All are destroyed during Korean War (1950-1953) 
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 Why Korea grew so fast in Economic Development? 

◦ Thanks to its Democracy? 

 North Korea has developed as fast as South Korea until mid 1970’s 

 South Korea was under Dictatorship & Totalitarian Regime until early 1990’s 

South Korea under Totalitarian Regime 
until early 1990’s 

29.07.2016 20 



 Why Korea grew so fast in Economic Development? 

◦ Thanks to its Human Capital  !! 

1. Literacy 

 
Literacy S. Korea Chad (Age 15-24) 

Male Female Total 

1940’s 25 % 

1950’s 60 % 

1960’s 80 % 

1970’s 93 % 

1980’s 95 % 

1990’s 97.8 % 26.2 % 8.9 % 17.3 % 

2000 99.0 % 55.7 % 23.2 % 37.5 % 

2010 99.5 % 

50 years difference 

twice more  
qualified labours 

Right Answer to this question 
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 Why Korea grew so fast in Economic Development? 

◦ Thanks to its Human Capital !! 

1. Literacy 

2. Life Expectancy 
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 Why Korea grew so fast in Economic Development? 
 

◦ Thanks to its Human Capital 
1. Literacy 

2. Life Expectancy 

 

◦ In conclusion, 
 Essential Primary & Further Education  

 Increase significantly literacy rate 
 making more qualified labour potential, 
 more likely to understand technologies and make advances 

 

 Longer Life Expectancy  
 making more labour outputs / person for longer period 

 

 Economy can grow faster !!! 
 

Next Question then: So how can we achieve it ? 
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 We would like to exercise responsible virtues 
◦ Avoid blind aid 

◦ Contribute / Donate Talent, Time and Money as we can afford 

◦ Become a Good Neighbor, not a good parrain/dictator… 

 

Love is to GIVE and  

             to FORGIVE… 

 

Selfishness is to GET and  

                       to FORGET… 

 

Let’s give them hope & smile 
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 Inclusive Development Research Association for Mankind 

 Objective: 
 Afin d’améliorer la qualité de vie et d’augmenter l'indépendance 

économique des communautés régionales défavorisées dans le 
monde, l'association étudie et met au point des forums pour 
promouvoir l'échange des savoirs-faire, des ressources et des 
techniques des membres associés et les partenaires d'extérieurs. 

 

 In order to improve the quality of life and increase the economic 
independence of the developing regional communities in the world, 
the association undertakes studies and organizes forums to 
promote the exchange of know-how, resources and skills among 
the association members and external partners. 

 

 세계 각처 지역 공동체의 경제적 자립과 삶의 질 향상을 위하여 협회의 
회원들과 외부 파트너 기관들이 가지고 있는 기술, 정보, 자원을 결집할 수 
있는 장을 창출한다.  
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 Association Creation Assembly 창립총회 
◦ 2014.3.21  Assembly #1 

◦ 2014.4.02  Assembly #2 

 

 Association Registration  
협회 등록 
◦ 2014.5.3  

Registration confirmed 
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29.07.2016 

Date Event Place 

07.2013 Inclusive Development Session EKC 2013, Brighton UK 

10.2013 Inclusive Development Session VeKNI 40th Anniversary GA, Germany 

11.2013 Inclusive Development Keynote speech KOSEAA GA, Vienna Austria 

12.2013 Visit to Good Neighbors Int’l in Chad N’Djamena, Chad 

05.2014 Children Book Donation Campaign in Paris 
(sent 14 boxes (250 kg) to GNI Chad) 

Paris, France 

06.2014 Paris Seminar on Inclusive Development OECD Korean Embassy, Paris, France 

07.2014 Inclusive Development Session & Workshop 
Visit to GrAT on 26.07.2014 

EKC 2014, Vienna Austria 

10.2014 Presentation of Inclusive Development 
Conference for Energy and Environment in 
Chad 2015 

KSEAUK 40th Anniversary GA,  
E&E Group Creation Ceremony, 
Glasgow, UK 

12.2014 Children Book Donation Campaign in Paris 
(sent 28 boxes (500 kg) to GNI Chad) 

Paris, France 

12.2014 ASCoF Paris Meeting Presentation on Lessons 
from Korea for African neighbors 

ASCoF Paris Chapter End of year 
meeting, Paris, France 

02.2015 Int’l Conference on Inclusive Development in 
Chad 

Sarh University, Sarh, Chad 

29 



 Regular Activities 
◦ Monthly Meeting by  Skype  월례회의 

 Member’s introduction and information exchange 

 Book Club 
 E. Schumacher - Small is Beautiful 

 Appropriate Technology Seminar – one subject per month 

 

◦ Book Donation 
 Twice Book Donation sent to Good Neighbors Chad in 2014 

 Next Book Collection in Paris : 30 May 2015 – Springfest, EJM 

 

 Occasional Activities 
◦ Off-line Meetings & Seminars 오프라인 모임 및 세미나/포럼 

 06.2014 Paris Seminar (@OECD meeting room, Paris) 

 12.2014 Offline Meeting in Frankfurt (@Mr. H. JI) 
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 Book Donation in Dec. 2014 
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 Chad Conference 
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 Inclusive Development Conference in Chad 2015 
 

Objectives 

◦ Promote the idea of the Inclusive Development in the World, in 
particular the young generation of Chad 

 

◦ Demonstrate to Chadians the Current Status and Trend of the 
science and technology development in the world, which in 
turn would bring hopes for the economic development of 
Chad. 

 

◦ Propagate the idea of the Mutual Responsibility to all foreign 
participants, by showing the status of Chad today, and share 
the same vision for the Inclusive Development. 
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 Inclusive Development Conference in Chad 2015 
◦ venue: University of Sarh, Chad 

 date: 9 Feb. ~ 13 Feb. 2015 

 Satellite events: 

 Science Education Seminar in Chad 

 Appropriate Technology Idea Contest (ATIC) 

 

◦ Location 

 University of Sarh - 
Institute of Agronomic and Environmental  
Sciences 

 

29.07.2016 

N’Djamena 
Capital City 
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 African Project Team inaugurated since May 2015: 
 

◦ Architecture / Building Support 

◦ Education Support 

◦ Industrial and Community Development Support 

◦ Eco-village  

◦ Water Resources Management Support 

 

 1st project started for Chad Training Centre building 

 

 Discussion on-going for Tanzania / Kenya projects… 
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 2016.1 ~ Education Centre Construction Support 
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 2016.1 ~ Education Centre Construction Support 
◦ Construction = Training Center + Visitors Guest House 

◦ Training Centre / Scientific education 

◦ Enterprise Incubation / Appropriate Technology development 
… and many more applications 

◦ Planned completion: early 2017 
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1) Regular and periodic Book donation to Chad (and to other 
communities, such as Tanzania) 

 

2) African Projects 

 N’Djamena Trainining Centre Construction Support 

 Housing Improvement Project in Chad (a.k.a 3x4 house) 

 Scientific Education Program Development for Africa 

 Community Development, Eco-Village, Environmental friendly 
habitation in Africa 

 

3) Annual Appropriate Technology Camp for Youngsters in 
Europe 

 

4) And more from your own ideas … 
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 3x4 House Project in Chad 
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 Visit our web site:  http://www.idream4all.org 

 Membership is open to all who share the same 
compassion and virtue for mankind 

 Thank you for your kind attention & support … 
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Ref. Source Description 

R01 Snapshot from "The Known Universe", developed by American Museum of Natural History in partnerships with Rubin Museum of Art 

R02 "The Big Bang", Rhys Taylor, Cardiff University, http://planck.cf.ac.uk/science/timeline/universe 

R09 OECD Library - Development Co-operation Report, http://www.oecd-ilibrary.org/development/development-co-operation-report_20747721 

R10 P.a.p-Blog / Human Rights Etc., http://filipspagnoli.wordpress.com/tag/international-development-aid/ 

R11 ODA Factsheet, iDevelopment Initiatives, http://devinit.org/factsheet/factsheet-oda/ 

R12 GNI per capita, Atlas method, The World Bank, http://data.worldbank.org/indicator/NY.GNP.PCAP.CD 

R14 US Data.gov https://explore.data.gov/Foreign-Commerce-and-Aid/U-S-Overseas-Loans-and-Grants-Greenbook-/5gah-bvex  

R18 Human Development Report, http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Human_Development_Report 

R19 Nic Marks - The Happy Planet Index @TED, http://www.ted.com/talks/lang/en/nic_marks_the_happy_planet_index.html 

R21 Angus Maddison, World Population, GDP and Per Capita GDP, http://www.ggdc.net/maddison/Historical_Statistics/horizontal-file_03-2007.xls 

R22 
McEvedy & Jones, “Atlas of World History”, Penguin Reference Books andWikipedia-World Population,  
http://peakoil.com/consumption/what-would-it-take-to-get-to-a-steady-state-economy 

R23 UN MDG Report 2015  

R24 UN DP New Sustainable Development Goals (SDG): http://www.worldwewant2030.org  

R31 http://uvamagazine.org/articles/over_seven_billion_served  

R32 http://www.carbonmap.org 

R33 http://www.citymetric.com/10-african-cities-whose-economic-importance-will-triple-2030  

R34 https://www.gov.uk/government/speeches/modernising-development-finance-the-future-of-official-development-assistance-oda   
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